



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 1218 of 1980

Gopi Nath

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

D.D.C.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Dharam Pal Singh, Ram Surat Patel
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	S.C.

Court No. - 32

HON'BLE SAURABH SHYAM SHAMSHERY, J.

Heard Sri Dharam Pal Singh, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Mangal Rai, learned counsel for the petitioner.

It appears that learned Senior Counsel is carrying a wrong file, therefore, this writ petition is adjourned for a week so that he can look into it.

List after three weeks.

(Saurabh Shyam Shamshery,J.)

November 27, 2025

SB